SC BRFSS 2012: HIV/AIDS Test

Adults that have ever been tested for HIV

TOTAL
GENDER

Male

Female

RACE

White

African American
Other
HISPANIC

Yes

No

AGE

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+
EDUCATION
Less Than H.S.
H.S. or G.E.D.
Some Post-H.S.
College Graduate

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Less than $15,000
$15,000- $24,999
$25,000- $34,999
$35,000- $49,999
$50,000+
REGION

Region |

Region Il

Region llI

Region IV
Region V

Region VI

Region VII
Region VIl

Total #
Respondents
11,815

4,560
7,255

7,734
3,227
593

206
11,410

593
1,107
1,399
1,933
2,722
4,061

1,443
3,633
3,134
3,574

1,576
2,150
1,272
1,467
3,645

1,470
1,729
1,708
1,484
1,255
1,339
1,591
1,239

Yes

N % C.1.(95%) N
3,599 35.96 34.68 37.25 8,216
1,405 33.89 31.90 35.88 3,155
2,194 37.87 36.20 39.54 5,061
1,809 28.11 26.67 29.55 5,925
1,466 55.34 52.71 57.96 1,761
254 40.72 34.58 46.85 339
81 44.09 35.01 53.18 125
3,472 35.67 34.38 36.96 7,938
236 35.58 31.04 40.11 357
643 57.15 53.38 60.93 464
798 55.01 51.60 58.43 601
750 35.02 32.17 37.87 1,183
719 25.16 22.84 27.47 2,003
453 11.34 9.78 12.89 3,608
395 34.92 31.04 38.80 1,048
1,035 33.37 31.13 35.62 2,598
1,052 39.05 36.61 41.49 2,082
1,110 36.21 33.97 38.45 2,464
613 47.35 43.42 51.27 963
723 40.67 37.46 43.87 1,427
394 40.37 36.45 44.29 878
431 34.82 31.17 38.48 1,036
1,089 32.85 30.69 35.00 2,556
335 30.01 26.32 33.71 1,135
489 28.74 25.95 31.53 1,240
656 41.82 38.63 45.00 1,052
498 37.04 33.65 40.43 986
376 38.78 34.48 43.09 879
358 29.99 26.34 33.63 981
578 42.50 39.05 45.95 1,013
309 35.63 30.20 41.06 930

%
64.04

66.11
62.13

71.89
44.66
59.28

55.91
64.33

64.42
42.85
44.99
64.98
74.84
88.66

65.08
66.63
60.95
63.79

52.65
59.33
59.63
65.18
67.15

69.99
71.26
58.18
62.96
61.22
70.01
57.50
64.37

No

C.1.(95%)

62.75

64.12
60.46

70.45
42.04
53.15

46.82
63.04

59.89
39.07
41.57
62.13
72.53
87.11

61.20
64.38
58.51
61.55

48.73
56.13
55.71
61.52
65.00

66.29
68.47
55.00
59.57
56.91
66.37
54.05
58.94

65.32

68.10
63.80

73.33
47.29
65.42

64.99
65.62

68.96
46.62
48.40
67.83
77.16
90.22

68.96
68.87
63.39
66.03

56.58
62.54
63.55
68.83
69.31

73.69
74.05
61.37
66.35
65.52
73.66
60.95
69.80




